

CHAIR *Mr. Jason Esteves*

VICE CHAIR Ms. Eshè P. Collins

MEMBERS Educational District 1 Ms. Leslie Grant

Educational District 2 *Vacant*

Educational District 3 *Ms. Michelle D. Olympiadis*

Educational District 4 *Ms. Nancy M. Meister*

Educational District 5 *Ms. Erika Y. Mitchell*

Educational District 6 *Ms. Eshè P. Collins*

At Large (Seat 7) Ms. Kandis Wood Jackson

At Large (Seat 8) Ms. Cynthia Briscoe Brown

At Large (Seat 9) Mr. Jason F. Esteves

THE ATLANTA BOARD OF EDUCATION

130 Trinity Avenue, SW, Atlanta, GA 30303 • 404-802-2200 (P) 404-802-1204 (F)

SPECIAL CALLED BOARD MEETING NOTICE

The Atlanta Board of Education will convene a <u>Special Called Meeting</u> with the Fulton County Board of Commissioners on Tuesday, March 30, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

Agenda Item

Meeting with Fulton County Commissioners to Discuss Development Matters

Please tune-in to the link below for a live stream of the board meeting.

Fulton County Government Television

https://www.fultoncountyga.gov/watch-fgtv

or **Zoom**<u>https://zoom.us/j/93705360079?pwd=NIErWXBSdlczSDZOYVBXTHZ2bGtWdz09</u>

Webinar ID: 937 0536 0079 Passcode: 763818

<u>NOTE</u>: Due to concerns regarding COVID-19 (Coronavirus), and the related public health emergency declared at both the state and federal levels, public access to this meeting shall be via teleconference only.

*No action will be taken

Pierre Gaither Executive Director Atlanta Board of Education

The Atlanta Public School System does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, age, national origin, disability, veteran status, marital status, or sexual orientation in any of its employment practices, educational programs, services or activities. For additional information about nondiscrimination provisions, please contact the Office of Internal Resolution, 130 Trinity Avenue, S.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30303.



THE ATLANTA BOARD OF EDUCATION

130 Trinity Avenue, SW, Atlanta, GA 30303 • 404-802-2200 (P) 404-802-1204 (F)



The Atlanta Public School System does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, age, national origin, disability, veteran status, marital status, or sexual orientation in any of its employment practices, educational programs, services or activities. For additional information about nondiscrimination provisions, please contact the Office of Internal Resolution, 130 Trinity Avenue, S.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30303.